

MANIPUR STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(Regd. Office : 3rd Floor, New Directorate Building, near 2nd MR Gate Imphal – Dimapur Road, Imphal, Manipur)

CIN: U40101MN2013SGC008343

Summary of Tariff Schedule approved by Commission for FY 2023-24 for Manipur State Power Distribution Company Ltd (MSPDCL) and to be effective from 01.04.2023:

A) Approved Subsidised Tariff for FY 2023-24

Table 8.2: Category wise Subsidised Tariffs approved by the Commission for FY 2023-24

	Consumer Category (FY 2019-20)	Existing Tariff		Approved Subsidised Tariff	
SI. No		Fixed Charges (P.M)	Energy Charges (Rs./kWh)	Fixed Charges (P.M)	Energy Charges (Rs./kWh)
	LT SUPPLY				(Rs./kWh)
1	Kutir Jyoti	AS CONTRACTOR	Rs./Connection		(1/23/KAAII)
	All Units (Upto 45 KWh/ 3 Month)	25 (Connection)	2.10	25.00	2.10
2	Domestic		Rs./KW	4. 6 7	Rs./KWh
	First - 100 kwh/Month	65.00	5.10	65.00	5.10
	Next 100 kwh/Month	65.00	5.95	65.00	5.95
	Above 200 kwh/Month	65.00	6.75	65.00	6.75
3	Non-Domestic/Commercial	- A	Rs./KW		Rs./KWh
	First - 100 kwh/Month	85.00	6.55	85.00	6.55
	Next 100 kwh/Month	85.00	7.25	85.00	7.25
	Above 200 kwh/Month	85.00	7.65	85.00	7.65
4	Public Lighting	70.00	9.60	70.00	9.60
5	Public Water Works	105.00	9.80	105.00	9.80
6	a) Agriculture (Individual)	65.00	4.55	65.00	4.55
	b) Irrigation (others)	65.00	4.55	65.00	4.55
7	Small Industry	70.00	5.60	70.00	5.60
	HT SUPPLY	Rs/kVA	Rs/kVAh	Rs/kVA/PM	Rs/kVAh
1	Commercial	105.00	8.90	105.00	8.90
2	Public Water Works	105.00	9.60	105.00	9.60
3	a) Agriculture (Individual)	105.00	5.15	105.00	5.15
	b) Irrigation (others)	105.00	5.15	105.00	5.15
4	Medium Industry	105.00	8.00	105.00	8.00
5	Large Industry	105.00	9.10	105.00	9.10
6	Bulk Supply	105.00	9.25	105.00	9.25



MANIPUR STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, New Directorate Building, near 2nd MR Gate Imphal – Dimapur Road, Imphal, Manipur)

CIN: U40101MN2013SGC008343

B) Approved Full Cost Tariff (FCT)

Table 8.3: Category wise Full Cost Tariff (without subsidy) for FY 2023-24 as approved by the Commission

il. No	Category & Consumption Slab	Fixed Charges (Rs./kW/kVA/pm)	Energy Charges (Rs./kWh or kVAh)
	LT SUPPLY (FCT)		
1	Kutir Jyoti	Rs./Connection	Rs./kWh
	All units (Upto 45 kWh/ 3 Months)	Rs.25	3.95
2	Domestic	Rs./kW	Rs./kWh
	First - 100 kWh/Month	65	6.35
, ,	Next 100 kWh/Month	65	7.41
	Above 200 kWh/Month	65	8.40
3	Non-Domestic/Commercial	Rs./kW	Rs./kWh
	First - 100 kWh/Month	85	7.51
	Next 100 kWh/Month	85	8.32
-	Above 200 kWh/Month	85	8.78
4	Public Lighting	70	9.16
5	Public Water Works	105	9.23
6	a) Agriculture (Individual)	65	6.83
-	b) Irrigation (Others)	65	6.83
7	Small Industry	70	8.67
	HT SUPPLY (FCT)	(Rs./kVA)	(Rs./kVAh)
1	Commercial	105	7.40
2	Public Water Works	105	8.04
3	a) Agriculture (Individual)	105	6.74



MANIPUR STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, New Directorate Building, near 2nd MR Gate Imphal – Dimapur Road, Imphal, Manipur)

CIN: U40101MN2013SGC008343

SI. No	Category & Consumption Slab	Fixed Charges (Rs./kW/kVA/pm)	Energy Charges (Rs./kWh or kVAh)	
	b) Irrigation (Others)	105	6.74	
4	Medium Industry	105	7.61	
5 Large	Large Industry	105	7.24	
6	Bulk Supply	105	8.24	

Note: Fixed charge is per kW of contracted load for LT supply except kJ while in case of HT Supply, it is per kVA of Billing Demand. Energy charge is per kWh for LT supply and per kVAh for HT supply and for LT high value services provided with MDI meters. The above table depicts fixed and energy charge only. However, Tariff Charges description in detail are given under the Tariff Schedule chapter Appended.

(Mangsatabam Rabi Singh)
General Manager Commercial
MSPDCL